The Order of the Court is stated below: i
Dated: April 15,2021 /s/ RANDA
10:14:44 AM District:
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| CERTIFY THAT-THIS IS A TRUE COPVOF AN
ORIGINAL DOC,_UME'NT ON FILE IN THE THIRD
DISTRIGT COURT, SALT LAKE COUNTY,

STATE OF UTAH.

DATE: ()Lﬂ e
1Richard C. Terry, USB No. 3216 BEPUJ SO OLE
Douglas A. Oviatt, USB No. 12192 &
TERRY JESSOP & BITNER = L

311 South State, Suite 450
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
Telephone: 801/534-0909
Facsimile: 801/534-1948
Email: richard@tjblawyers.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff Arivo Acceptance, LLC E‘
%‘
3
IN THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH
F
SALT LAKE COUNTY, SALT LAKE DEPARTMENT :
ARIVO ACCEPTANCE, LLC, :*:;;
DEFAULT JUDGMENT =
Plaintiff, .
Civil No. 210900541 5
V. -+
Judge: RANDALL SKANCHY
BRYAN MILLER,
(Tier 1 Discovery)
Defendant.

BRYAN MILLER
2401 Oklahoma Street
Muskogee, OK 74401

In this action, Defendant, BRYAN MILLER, has been regularly served

with process, and has failed to appear and answer Plaintiff's Complaint filed

herein. The legal time for answering has expired and the default of the

Defendant has been duly entered according to law. Upon the application of

Plaintiff to the above-entitled Court, judgment is hereby entered against

Defendant, BRYAN MILLER, pursuant to Plaintiff's Complaint.
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2
WHEREFORE, by virtue of the law, and by reason of the aforesaid,
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that Plaintiff be
awarded judgment against Defendant, BRYAN MILLER, as follows:
$12,302.88 Principal,
$ 610.28 Accrued interest from December 28, 2020 to March 30,
2021 at 19.68%

$ 500.00 Accrued costs, and
$ 759.50 Attorney's fees,

$14,172.66 TOTAL JUDGMENT,
with interest accruing on the Total Judgment from March 20, 2020, at the rate
of 19.68% qntil paid in full.

Furthermore, the Utah Division of Motor Vehicles is HEREBY ORDERED
to disclose all motor vehicle records pertaining to Defendant, or information
pertaining to Defendant in connection with a motor vehicle record, for the
purpose of ‘assisting Plaintiff in executing, enforcing, or collecting this
Judgment.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that this judgment may be augmented in the
amount of reasonable costs and attorney's fees expended in collecting this
judgment. Said augmented judgment may be awarded based upon affidavit
of Plaintiff's counsel and without further motion or notice to Defendant

subject to court approval or by court order.
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»»*EXECUTED AND ENTERED BY THE COURT AS INDICATED BY THE DATE AND
SEAL AT THE TOP OF THE FIRST PAGE.***

source6165410929796697795.rtf

April 15, 2021 10:14 AM
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APR 26 2021
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Richard C. Terry, USB No. 3216

Douglas A. Oviatt, USB No. 12192

TERRY JESSOP & BITNER

311 South State, Suite 450

Salt Lake City, Utah 84111

Telephone: 801/534-0909

Facsimile: 801/534-1948

Email: richard@tjblawyers.com

Attorneys for Plaintiff Arivo Acceptance, LLC

IN THE THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH

SALT LAKE COUNTY, SALT LAKE DEPARTMENT

ARIVO ACCEPTANCE, LLC,
INFORMATION STATEMENT OF
Plaintiff, JUDGMENT CREDITOR
V. Civil No. 210900541
BRYAN MILLER, Judge: RANDALL SKANCHY
Defendant. (Tier 1 Discovery)

Plaintiff, through its counsel of record, Terry Jessop & Bitner, sets forth the following
information in its Statement of Judgment Creditor:

1. Judgment debtor is, BRYAN MILLER, with the last known address of 2401
Oklahoma Street, Muskogee, OK 74401. Debtor received service of process at 2401 Oklahoma

Street, Muskogee, OK 74401.
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2. Judgment creditor is Arivo Acceptance, LLC, located at P.O. Box 708310, Sandy,
Utah 84070 in the city of Sandy, Salt Lake County, state of Utah.

3. The judgment amount is $14,172.66, as entered in the Registry of Judgments.

4. Judgment debtor’s social security number is XXX-XX-7052.

5. Judgment debtor’s date of.birth is XX-XX-1977.

6. Judgment debtor’s driver’s license number is unknown.

7. No stay of enforcement has been ordered by the Court.

DATED this 30" day of March, 2020.

TERRY JESSOP & BITNER
Attorneys for Plaintiff

By: /s/ Richard C. Terry
Richard C. Terry

1:\5\5106\22\InformationStatement. wpd
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THIRD JUDICIAL DISTRICT - SALT
SALT LAKE COUNTY,

ARIVO ACCEPTANCE LLC

CASE NUMBER 210900541 Contracts

LAKE COUNTY DISTRICT COURT

STATE OF UTAH

VS.

BRYAN MILLER

CURRENT

PARTIES

ACCOUNT

ASSIGNED JUDGE
KRISTINE JOHNSON

Plaintiff - ARIVO ACCEPTANCE LLC

Represented by:
Represented by:

RICHARD TERRY
DOUGLAS OVIATT

Defendant - BRYAN MILLER

SUMMARY

Total Revenue Amount Due:

REVENUE DETATL -

REVENUE DETATL -

REVENUE DETATL -

REVENUE DETATL -

REVENUE DETATL -

08-08-2025 01:19 PM

Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

TYPE: COMPLAINT 10K-MORE

Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

TYPE: CERTIFIED COPIES

Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

TYPE: CERTIFICATION

Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

TYPE: GARNISHMENT
Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

TYPE: GARNISHMENT
Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

530.50
530.50
0.00
0.00

375.00
375.00
0.00
0.00

1.50
1.50
0.00
0.00

4.00
4.00
0.00
0.00

50.00
50.00
0.00
0.00

50.00
50.00
0.00
0.00
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CASE NUMBER: 210900541 Contracts

REVENUE DETATIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT

Amount Due: 50.00
Amount Paid: 50.00
Amount Credit: 0.00
Balance: 0.00

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS

01-28-2021 Filed: Complaint

01-28-2021 Case filed by efiler

01-28-2021 Fee Account created Total Due: 375.00
01-28-2021 COMPLAINT 10K-MORE Payment Received: 375.00
01-28-2021 Judge RANDALL SKANCHY assigned.

01-28-2021 Note: discovery tier set to 1

01-28-2021 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

03-23-2021 Filed return: Summons on Return upon ANGELA EMARLE (ROOCMMATE)
for

Party Served: BRYAN MILLER

Service Type: Personal

Service Date: February 27, 2021

Garnishee:

03-23-2021 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
04-07-2021 Filed: Affidavit of Attorney Fees and Costs
04-07-2021 Filed: Affidavit/Declaration of Plaintiff for Default Judgment
04-07-2021 Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)
04-07-2021 Filed: Default Judgment (Proposed)
04-07-2021 Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration
04-07-2021 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
04-08-2021 Filed: Default Certificate
04-08-2021 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
04-15-2021 Filed judgment: Default Judgment

Judge RANDALL SKANCHY

Signed April 15, 2021

04-15-2021 Judgment # 1 Entered 14,172.66 rskanchy
Creditor : ARIVO ACCEPTANCE LLC
Debtor : BRYAN MILLER

759.50 AttorneyFees

500.00 Costs

610.28 PreJddmtInt

12,302.88 Principal
14,172.66 Judgment Grand Total

04-15-2021 Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
04-15-2021 Case Disposition is Judgment

Disposition Judge is RANDALL SKANCHY
04-23-2021 Fee Account created Total Due: 1.50
04-23-2021 Fee Account created Total Due: 4.00

08-08-2025 01:19 PM Page 2 of 3



CASE NUMBER:

210900541 Contracts

04-23-2021
04-23-2021

05-25-2021
05-25-2021
05-25-2021
06-04-2021
06-04-2021
06-04-2021

06-04-2021
06-04-2021
06-04-2021
06-14-2021

06-14-2021
06-24-2021
06-24-2021

06-24-2021
06-24-2021
06-24-2021
07-01-2021

07-01-2021
12-17-2021
12-17-2021
12-17-2021

12-17-2021
12-17-2021
12-17-2021
12-27-2021

12-27-2021
01-20-2024

CERTIFIED COPIES Payment Received: 1.50
CERTIFICATION Payment Received: 4.00

Note: Mail Payment;

Filed: Notice of Entry of Default Judgment
Filed: Notice of Judgment Lien

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment
Filed: Writ of Continuing Garnishment (Proposed)

Issued: Writ of Continuing Garnishment
Clerk CAMI BUTTERFIELD

Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00

GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed return: Return of Service - Garnishment, Walmart

Party Served: HOLLI THARP, AGENT FOR CT CORP SYS.,

Service Type: Personal
Service Date: June 09, 2021
Garnishee: Walmart

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment

Issued: Writ of Continuing Garnishment
Clerk CAMI BUTTERFIELD

Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00

GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed return:
Stores

Return of Service - Garnishment,

Party Served: WENDY PHIPPEN,
Personal
June 28, 2021

Dollar General Stores

Service Type:
Service Date:
Garnishee:

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment
Filed: Writ of Continuing Garnishment (Proposed)
Issued: Writ of Continuing Garnishment

Clerk KATHERINE CARLSON
Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed return: Walmart

Associates

Return of Service - Garnishment,

Party Served: MICHELLE FOWLER,
Personal
December 21, 2021

Walmart Associates

Service Type:

Service Date:

Garnishee:

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Judge KRISTINE JOHNSON assigned.

08-08-2025 01:19 PM

R.A

Dollar General

AGENT FOR CORP SERV CO, R

AGENT FOR CT CORPORATIO
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Party Details X
All Parties
Utah Court C{
Case Case Party Birth
Party Name Addre
Number Type Type Date
210900541 CN BRYAN MILLER DEF 2401 (
STREE
210900541 CN ARIVO PLA PO BC
ACCEPTANCE LLC
Debtors
Search Result:
| Party Name SSN Country Driver License # Driver Lice
County
BRYAN MILLER
SALT LAKE
SRR Creditors
Party Name
ARIVO ACCEPTANCE LLC
< G — >
Close

int
|0 per sessio

founty | saLT |

itation
umber

h Date | \ym-d

Birth Da
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